## Government of India Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology Institute of Adv. Study in Science and Technology Paschim Boragaon, Vigyan Path, Guwahati, Assam

Dated: 23/03/2021

To

Ms. poorvi P jain 25, ebrahim sahib street kondithope 600079

Registration Number: IASST/R/E/21/00003

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 15/03/2021 and to say that *To* 

Ms. Poorvi P Jain

25, ebrahim sahib street kondithope, 600079

Tamilnadu.

Mobile No. +91-8124075703

Sub:Information under RTI Act 2005. Ref:IASST/R/E/21/00003 dt. 15/03/2021

With reference to the above, the requisite information is furnished as below:

1.Implementing cryptocurrency technology is under the control of Govt. of India. There is no role to play by IASST in this matter.

2.Implementing cryptocurrency technology is under the control of Govt. of india. There is no role to play by IASST in this matter.

3.Implementing cryptocurrency technology is under the control of Govt. of India. There is no role to play by IASST in this matter.

Regards,

Public Information Officer IASST, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-35.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

## Narayan Chandra Talukdar

FAA & Director

Address: Institute of Adv. Study in Science and TechnologyPaschim Boragaon,

Vigyan PathGuwahati, Assam Phone No.: 03612270095

Yours faithfully

( Diganta Goswami) CPIO & Registrar Phone No.: 03612270095

Email: registrariasst@gmail.com